
 

 

 
  

 
      

 
   

  
  

 
 

  
 

  
 

  
  

 
       

      
      

 
  

     
 

 
   

     
  

     
 

 
  

     
     

   
 

  

 
 

 
    

  

Sent via Electronic  Mail only  

 
 
 John M. Robertson
 

Water Boards 

Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 

D A. ,h AN- P1rnRr W oi rr, CHAIR I J OHN M . R oArnr soN, ExEcurIv• OFFICER 

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101 , San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 l www.waterboards.ca.gov/ cenlralcoast 

e 
E OMUNO G . BROWN J R . 
GOVERNOR 

M ATTHEW R ODRIQUEZ 
S ECRETARY FOR 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC TION 

December 11, 2018 

Tamsen McNarie 
tamsen@my1water.org 
Assistant General Manager 
Monterey One Water 
5 Harris Court, Building D 
Monterey, CA 93940 

Dear Ms. McNarie: 

ADOPTION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER NO. R3-2018-0017, 
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT NO.
CA0048551 – MONTEREY ONE WATER REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 
AND ADVANCED WATER PURIFICATION FACILITY, MONTEREY COUNTY 

At its public meeting on December 6, 2018, the Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control 
Board adopted Order No. R3-2018-0017, Waste Discharge Requirements for the Monterey One 
Water Wastewater Treatment Plant and Advance Water Purification Facility located at 14811 
Del Monte Boulevard, Marina, Monterey County.  Please review the requirements carefully and 
note that some modifications to previous monitoring requirements are specified.  The Order will 
also be posted online after December 20th at: 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast/board_decisions/adopted_orders/index.shtml 

Your renewed permit’s effective date is provided on the Order.  Please be aware that your 
CIWQS upload tool (Permittee Entry Tool) may need to be updated when your new permit 
becomes effective.  Please update the tool to reflect permit changes prior to the effective date to 
avoid potential late reporting violations. If you need help with PET changes, please contact the 
CIWQS help desk. 

Thank you for your time in assisting with the process of adopting the waste discharge 
requirements. If you have questions regarding the adopted permit, please contact Peter von 
Langen at (805) 549-3688 or peter.vonlangen@waterboards.ca.gov  or Phil Hammer at (805) 
549-3882 or phillip.hammer@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely, 

John M. Robertson 
Executive Officer 

Attachment: Order No. R3-2018-0017 

Digitally signed by John M. 
Robertson
Date: 2018.12.10 17:49:35 -08'00'

mailto:tamsen@my1water.org
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast/board_decisions/adopted_orders/index.shtml
mailto:phillip.hammer@waterboards.ca.gov
mailto:peter.vonlangen@waterboards.ca.gov


    

 

  
 

  
    

  
  
  

   
   

   
   

  
   

  
  

 
    

     
    

   
 

 
  

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

I DR. JEAN-PIERRE WOLF , CHAIR J OHN M. ROBERTSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast 895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luis Obispo, I CA 93401 

Monterey One Water 2 December 11, 2018 

cc w/attachment: 

Alison Imamura, Monterey One Water, alison@my1water.org 
Mike McCullough, Monterey One Water, mike@my1water.org 
Bob Holden, Monterey One Water, bobh@my1water.org 
Yohana Vargas, Monterey One Water, yohana@my1water.org 
Patrice Parsons, Monterey One Water, patrice@my1water.org 
Denise Conners, Larry Walker Associates, denise@lwa.com 
Dan Carl, California Coastal Commission, dan.carl@coastal.ca.gov 
Jan Sweigert, Drinking Water Program, jan.sweigert@waterboards.ca.gov 
Randy Bernard, Drinking Water Program, randy.barnard@waterboards.ca.gov 
Dan Connally, PG Environmental, LLC, dan.connally@pgenv.com 
Mary Welch, PG Environmental, LLC, mary.welch@pgenv.com 
David Smith, EPA Region IX, smith.davidw@epa.gov 
Jamie Marincola, EPA Region IX, marincola.jamespaul@epa.gov 
Bill Paznokas, CA F&W, william.paznokas@wildlife.ca.gov 
Peter von Langen, Water Board, peter.vonlangen@waterboards.ca.gov 
Harvey Packard, Water Board, harvey.packard@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phil Hammer, Water Board, phillip.hammer@waterboards.ca.gov 
Karen Grimmer, MBNMS, karen.grimmer@noaa.gov 
Sophie DeBeukelaer, MBNMS, sophie.debeukelaer@noaa.gov 
Bridget Hoover, MBNMS, bridget.hoover@noaa.gov 
Steve Shimek, The Otter Project and Monterey Coastkeeper, exec@otterproject.org 

Place ID: 241740 
r:\rb3\shared\npdes\facilities\monterey\mrwpca-one water\r3-2018-0017\final transmittal letter.docx 
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